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Campaign Finance Receipts Governmental Ethics Commission
& Expenditures Report 901 s KansasAve
7/29/2024 ^ Topeka, KS 66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548

ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate ! Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name: Henry M Helgerson

Finance Address: 12 E Peachtree Lane

Filing Report Address2:

City: Wichita Zip: 67207 County: Sedgwick

Home Phone: (316) 644-4173 Business Phone: (316) 943-1851

Office Sought: State Representative District: 83

I SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024) \

1 JCASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD i $243,301.01

121 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS I (Schedule A) view/print I $2,750.001

131 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD KAddLines 1 and2) 1 $246,051.01

14| TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS J (Schedule C) yiew/prmt ; $12,001.50|

j 5 JCASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD | Subtract Line 4 from 3) § $234,049.511

161 IN-KIND(NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS | (Schedule B) Yie^/prmt | $0.001

171 OTHER TRANSACTIONS I fSchedule D) view/print J $0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/28/2024 3:24:31 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Kathy M Siebert
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Henry M Helgerson

Date

07/25/24

07/17/24

07/03/24

07/02/24

07/02/24

07/01/24

06/28/24

06/20/24

06/10/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

SedgPAC Medical Society
of Sedgwick County
1102 S Hillside St,
Wichita KS 67211

Kansas Optometric PAC
1266 S.W.Topeka Blvd.

Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Livestock
A.ssociation PAC

6031 S.W. 37th Street
Topeka KS 66614-5129

ECansas Agribusiness
Retailers Association

816SWTylerSt^lOO
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Farm Bureau's
VOTE FBF
2627KfbPlz#201E
Manhattan KS 66503

Eric Sexton
313 N. Walnut Creek Dr.

Derby KS 67037

ECansas Hospital
association

215S.E.EighthAve.
Fopeka KS 66603-3906

Fextron Political Action
committee
W Westminster Street
Providence RI 2903-2525

Kansas Ethanol PAC

?16SWTylerSt
Fopeka KS 66612

lype of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-
funds, Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

3heck

^heck

3heck

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Amountnount

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$200.00

$250.00

$100.00

$250.00

$250.00

$200.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$2750.00

$0
$0
$0

$2750.00
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Henry M Helgerson

I Date

107/25/24

07/25/24

07/13/24

07/13/24

07/13/24

06/13/24

03/14/24

Name and Address

Wichita Park & Recreation

455NMain^H
Wichita KS 67202

Sullivan Gang Creative
115SHandleySt
Wichita KS 67213

Kansas Secretary of State
Memorial Hall, 1st Floor
120 SW 10th Avenue
Topeka KS 66612-1594

USPS
3241 S Hydraulic St.
Wichita KS 67216-9998

USPS
3241 S Hydraulic St.
Wichita KS 67216-9998

Chris Courtwright
11006 W 71st St
Shawnee KS 66203

ECansas For a Democratic House
P.O. Box 2083
Topeka KS 66601

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Meeting/Travel Room rental

Printing Printing & postage for postcards

Filing Fee Filing Fee

Postage/Shipping Stamps

Postage/Shipping Stamps

Consultant Legislative research

Donation/Contrib Donation to

Democratic Party

Amount

$17.50

$5,000.00

$120.00

$557.60

$1,006.40

$300.00

$5,000.00

Total Itemized Expenditures Thi^ Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$12001.50

$0
$12001.50
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